
Future Tense 

There are twelve common verbs that are irregular in the future tense. Their 
endings are regular, but their stems change. Since the endings are the same as 
all other future tense verbs, we show only the "yo" form, and have put the 
irregular stem in bold. We have also grouped them according to their patterns of 
change. 

caber 
yo cabré 
 
haber 
yo habré 
 
poder 
yo podré 
 
querer 
yo querré 
 
saber 
yo sabré 

poner 
yo pondré 
 
salir 
yo saldré 
 
tener 
yo tendré 
 
valer 
yo valdré 
 
venir 
yo vendré 

decir 
yo diré 
 
hacer 
yo haré 

Drop e, 
Stem ends in b, d, or r 

e and I become d, 
stem ends in l or n 

Don’t follow other 
rules.  

	
  
	
  
	
  
Irregular	
  List	
  
	
  
Decir	
  
Hacer	
  

Don’t follow other rules. 	
  

Saber	
  
Haber	
  
Poder	
  
Caber	
  
Querer	
  

Drop e, 
Stem ends in b, d, or r 

Poner	
  
Salir	
  
Tener	
  
Valer	
  
Venir	
  

e and I become d, 
stem ends in l or n 

	
  


